
 

NUM COUNTRY TEAM NAME CATEGORY TEAM LEADER 

1 GERMANY Germany A M+50 Manuel Siefen 

2 SPAIN White Chocolate M+40 Marc Alcaraz 

3 GERMANY Germany B F+50 Peter Golle 

4 SERBIA Srbija M+45 Bojan Spasojevic 

5 SERBIA Srbija M+50 Bojan Spasojevic 

6 RUSSIA Mercury M+65 Pavel Zaitsev 

7 RUSSIA Siberia F+40 Olga Dragich 

8 AUSTRIA BBC Tulln-Team Austra M+50 Christian Kern 

9 CZECH REPUBLIC SK Brno Zabovresky M+50 Peter Hajek 

10 LITHUANIA "RKL" Lithuania F+45 Kristina Griziene 

11 GERMANY Germany F+55 Ulrike Schmidt 

12 SLOVENIA Partizan Menges F+40 Milena Muc 

13 AUSTRIA Austra+45 M+45 Christian Kern 

14 AUSTRIA Austra+55 M+55 Christian Kern 

15 AUSTRIA Austra+60 M+60 Christian Kern 

16 AUSTRIA Austra+70 M+70 Christian Kern 

17 HUNGARY Fireball Hungary F+50 Eva Farkas 

18 ESTONIA SAMEKO M+70 Sven Kolga 

19 GERMANY Germany Team Valdo F+50 Tessa Winter 

20 SLOVENIA Olstarke Kranj F+40 Divna Brkić Hendrickx 

21 LITHUANIA Vilniaus Statyba M+65 Valentinas Matulaitis 

22 ITALY Italia Basketball Team M+40 Vincenzo Ritacca 

23 ESTONIA Polva Vald/Mooste Mois M+35 Janek Liivamägi 

24 LATVIA Latvia F+50 Gunta Freimane 

25 GERMANY Germany B M+55 Juergen Freybe 

26 GERMANY Germany B M+60 Juergen Freybe 

27 GERMANY Germany C M+60 Juergen Freybe 

28 ESTONIA Estonia 30+ F+30 Sheila Kodanik 

29 GERMANY Germany A F+50 Christiane Roth 

30 SERBIA Sirmium Gladiators M+40 Miodrag Hadzibabic 

31 RUSSIA Maximum F+40 Svetlana Shomodi 

32 ESTONIA Estonia 55+W F+55 Epp Jürme 

33 GREECE Athens Spake M+60 Michalis Kyritsis 

34 RUSSIA NWABL F+35 Aleksandr Sazonenko 

35 SLOVENIA VKD Štajerska M+55 Drago Dubrovski 

36 GERMANY Germany B M+50 Andreas Messer 

37 HUNGARY Turbocsigák Budapest F+60 Mariann Reigl 



38 CZECH REPUBLIC KIWI F+55 Hana Hamerníkova 

39 SLOVENIA Slovenija 55 M+55 Franc Kokalj 

40 LATVIA Latvia 75+ M+75 Karlis Strelis 

41 LATVIA Latvia 70+ M+70 Peteris Meija 

42 RUSSIA AG-KFU M+55 Aleksandr Zorin 

43 GERMANY Germany A M+55 Guenter Ahlert 

44 LITHUANIA Taurage M+60 Juozas Jankevicius 

45 LITHUANIA Omega Kaunas M+55 Arturas Kvedaras 

46 SLOVENIA Veteranke Ljubljana F+40 Simona Strakl 

47 RUSSIA Spartak F+55 Valeria Sholokhova 

48 RUSSIA BC Volnic M+65 Evgeny Abramov 

49 POLAND K.S. DIAŁDOWIANKA M+55 Piotr Tomczyk 

50 GERMANY Germany A F+45 Bettina Knoefel 

51 GERMANY German Maxxis M+55 Andreas Kaatz 

52 ITALY Italia Maxibasket Milano 55 M+55 Giuseppe Ponzoni 

53 ITALY Italia 60 M+60 Giuseppe Ponzoni 

54 SERBIA Srbija M+60 Bojan Spasojevic 

55 LATVIA Avantis F+35 Agnese Slisane 

56 FINLAND Flying Finns F+50 Kirsi Eraekangas 

57 GERMANY Germany A M+60 Dronsella/Horn 

58 LATVIA Zeltenes Latvia F+60 Silvija Jankovska 

59 RUSSIA Dinamo Kursk M+50 Andrei Rybiantcev 

60 GERMANY Ladies Germany F+60 Ulli Ruez 

61 AUSTRIA Austria B M+60 Christian Kern 

62 SLOVENIA SLO 70+ M+70 Dušan Balderman 

63 SLOVENIA Veteranke Ljubljana F+60 Natasa Lah 

64 SLOVENIA Veterani Cerknica M+50 Samo Mlinar 

65 SLOVENIA RAMS M+35 Matej Tadina 

66 SLOVENIA VKD Štajerska M+50 Drago Dubrovski 

67 SLOVENIA VKD Štajerska M+35 Drago Dubrovski 

68 SLOVENIA Mamut Slovenija M+40 Gianpaolo Zore 

69 GREECE EKA BASKET "NICK GALIS" M+35 Panos Tsekouras 

70 GREECE EKA BASKET "NICK GALIS" M+40 Panos Tsekouras 

71 SLOVENIA KK Kaja Grosuplje M+35 Robert Skulj 

72 SLOVENIA Slovenia Prule M55+ M+55 Vincenc Butala 

73 GEORGIA Georgia M50+ M+50 David Giorgobiani 

74 GERMANY Germany M70+ M+70 Eberhard Trappe 

75 HUNGARY Old Hungarian M+45 Laszlo Kupai 

76 GREECE Thessaloniki 45+ M+45 George Mitakidis 

77 GERMANY Germany F+40 Ingrid Heidler 

78 GERMANY Germany A M+65 Hans-Juergen Duchstein 

79 GERMANY Germany B M+65 Willi Hahn 

80 GERMANY Germany M+45 Nils Klauck 

81 SLOVENIA Maribor Štajerska M+70 Mitja Lovse 

82 CZECH REPUBLIC Old Stars Strakonice F+55 Jana Vysoka 

83 POLAND Polska A M+40 Jacek Robak 



84 LITHUANIA Favorites LT F+30 Indre Cer 

85 LITHUANIA Atea M+35 Darijus Taraila 

86 ITALY Master Pegaso Italia M+55 Pierluigi Giordano 

87 CROATIA VKK Zagreb M+55 Petar Cota 

88 SLOVENIA Raketa Slovenija F+50 Katarina Mejal 

89 SLOVENIA Maribor F+35 Janja Meglic 

90 MOLDOVA Moldova M+60 Valeriu Plitoc 

91 GERMANY Germany C F+55 Undine Von Lossberg 

92 SLOVENIA Slovenija+60 Kocevje M+60 Branko Dekleva 

93 SLOVENIA Slovenija Savinjska Polzela M+45 Danilo Turnšek 

94 RUSSIA Legion M+40 Dmitry Kharchenkov 

95 HUNGARY Hungary M+45 M+45 Lazlo Hartl 

96 HUNGARY Hungary M+55 M+55 Lazlo Hartl 

97 RUSSIA Yugra M+55 Aleksandr Tarakanov 

98 HUNGARY Corbis Hungary F+45 Rita Osz 

99 RUSSIA Nevsky Veterans M+70 Victor Kostarev 

100 GREECE Thessaloniki 55+ M+55 George Mitakidis 

101 GERMANY German National Maxis M+50 Ulises Solorzano 

102 SLOVENIA Maribor M+50 Dušan Vohl 

103 CROATIA VKK Zagreb M+60 Veljko Petrović 

104 GERMANY Germany B F+40 Lina Darboven 

105 SLOVENIA KK Krsko M+35 Marjan Bozic 

106 LITHUANIA Olimpas M+45 Vaidas Kornikas 

107 ESTONIA MBL Estonia F+50 Pille Tali 

108 CZECH REPUBLIC BPS 60+ M+60 Martin Velensky 

109 RUSSIA Veterans-75 St. Peterburg M+75 Gennadii Mikhailov 

110 SLOVENIA AIKEA Portorož M60 M+60 Marco Klasek 

111 POLAND Polska F+45 Katarzyna Dulnik 

112 AUSTRIA Austria+40 M+40 Christian Kern 

113 UKRAINE Ladies Legion F+40 Olena Zhukova 

114 LITHUANIA Lithuania Vilnius M+45 Kestutis Skaisgirys 

115 GREECE Spake Athens M+55 Michael Kyritsis 

116 SLOVENIA KK Veterani Koper M+35 Tomaz Dolgan 

117 POLAND Poland +55 M+55 Marek Szatkowski 

118 ITALY Highlander Pesaro F+50 Antonella Lobuono 

119 ITALY Highlander Pesaro F+40 Antonella Lobuono 

120 LATVIA Crown Latvia M+40 Ugis Kreicsteins 

121 ITALY Vesuvians Napoli M+55 Stefano Prestisimone 

122 CZECH REPUBLIC BK Kosire M+45 Pavel Step 

123 ITALY Italia M+65 Giuseppe Ponzoni 

124 ITALY Italia A M+55 Giuseppe Ponzoni 

125 ITALY Italia Prima serie M+70 Giuseppe Ponzoni 

126 CROATIA Forful Zagreb M+50 Drazen Loncar 

127 HUNGARY Wild East Hungary F+40 Andrea Csilla Rubin 

128 MONTENEGRO KK Montenegro veterani M+45 Maksim Gegovic 

129 ITALY Italia A Vintage M+50 Giuseppe Ponzoni 



130 ITALY Italia over 40 M+45 Luca Allegrini 

 

 

 

WOMAN 

F+30 

1 ESTONIA Estonia 30+ Sheila Kodanik 

2 LITHUANIA Favorites LT Indre Cer 

 

F+35 

1 RUSSIA NWABL Aleksandr Sazonenko 

2 LATVIA Avantis Agnese Slisane 

3 SLOVENIA Maribor Janja Meglic 

 

F+40 

1 RUSSIA Siberia Olga Dragich 

2 SLOVENIA Kranj Divna Brkic Hendrickx 

3 RUSSIA Maximum Svetlana Shomodi 

4 SLOVENIA Veteranke Ljubljana Simona Strakl 

5 SLOVENIA Partizan Menges Milena Muc 

6 GERMANY Germany Ingrid Heidler 

7 GERMANY Germany B Lina Darboven 

8 UKRAINE Ladies Legion Olena Zhukova 

9 HUNGARY Wild East Hungary Andrea Csilla Rubin 

10 ITALY Higlanders Pesaro Antonella Lobuono 

 

F+45 

1 LITHUANIA RKL Lithuania Krisitna Griziene 

2 GERMANY Germany A Bettina Knoefel 

3 HUNGARY Corbis Hungary Rita Osz 

4 POLAND Polska Katarzyna Dulnik 

 

 

F+50 

1 GERMANY Germany B Peter Golle 

2 GERMANY Team Valdo Tessa Winter 



3 LATVIA Latvia Gunta Freimane 

4 GERMANY Germany A Christiane Roth 

5 FINLAND Flying Finns Kirsi Eraekangas 

6 SLOVENIA Raketa Slovenija Katarina Mejal 

7 ESTONIA MBL Estonia Pille Tali 

8 HUNGARY Fireball Hungary Eva Farkas 

9 ITALY Highlander Pesaro Antonella Lobuono 

 

F+55 

1 ESTONIA Estonia 55+W Epp Juerme 

2 CZECH REPUBLIC KIWI Hana Hamerníkova 

3 RUSSIA Spartak Valeria Sholokhova 

4 GERMANY Germany Ulrike Schmidt 

5 CZECH REPUBLIK Old Stars Strakonice Jana Vysoka 

6 GERMANY Germany C Undine Von Lossberg 

 

F+60 

1 HUNGARY Turbocsigák Budapest Mariann Reigl 

2 LATVIA Zeltenes Latvia Silvija Jankovska 

3 SLOVENIA Veteranke Ljubljana Natasa Lah 

4 GERMANY Ladies Germany Ulli Ruez  

 

 

MAN 

M+35 

1 ESTONIA Polva Vald/Mooste Mois Janek Livamägi 

2 SLOVENIA RAMS Matej Tadina 

3 SLOVENIA VKD Štajerska Drago Dubrovski 

4 GREECE EKA BASKET "NICK GALIS" Panos Tsekouras 

5 SLOVENIA KK Kaja Grosuplje Robert Skulj 

6 LITHUANIA Atea Darijus Taraila 

7 SLOVENIA KK Krsko Marjan Bozic 

8 SLOVENIA KK Veterani Koper Tomaz Dolgan 

 

 

M+40 

1 SPAIN White Chocolate Marc Alcaraz 

2 ITALY Italia Basketball Team Vincenzo Ritacca 



3 SLOVENIA Mamut Slovenija Gianpaolo Zore 

4 GREECE EKA BASKET "NICK GALIS" Panos Tsekouras 

5 RUSSIA Legion Dmitry Kharchenkov 

6 AUSTRIA Austria+40 Christian Kern 

7 LATVIA Crown Latvia Ugis Kreicsteins 

8 POLAND Polska A Jacek Robak 

9 SERBIA Sirmium Gladiators Miodrag Hadzibabic 

 

M+45 

1 SERBIA Srbija Bojan Spasojevic 

2 AUSTRIA Austria +45 Christian Kern 

3 HUNGARY Old Hungarian Laszlo Kupai 

4 GREECE Thessaloniki 45+ George Mitakidis 

5 GERMANY Germany Nils Klauck 

6 SLOVENIA Slovenija Savinjska Polzela Danilo Turnšek 

7 HUNGARY Hungary M+45 Lazlo Hartl 

8 LITHUANIA Olimpas Vaidas Kornikas 

9 LITHUANIA Lithuania Vilnius Kestutis Skaisgirys 

10 CZECH REPUBLIC BK Kosire Pavel Step 

11 ITALY Italia over 40 Luca Allegrini 

12 MONTENEGRO KK Montenegro veterani Maksim Gegovic 

 

M+50 

1 SERBIA Srbija Bojan Spasojevic 

2 AUSTRIA BBC Tulln Team Austria Christian Kern 

3 CZECH REPUBLIC SK Brno Zaborevsky Peter Hajek 

4 GERMANY Germany A Manuel Siefen 

5 GERMANY Germany B Andreas Messer 

6 SLOVENIA Veterani Cerknica Samo Mlinar 

7 SLOVENIA VKD Štajerska Drago Dubrovski 

8 RUSSIA Dinamo Kursk Andrei Rybiantcev 

9 GEORGIA Georgia M50+ David Giorgobiani 

10 SLOVENIA Maribor Dušan Vohl 

11 GERMANY Germany National Maxis Ulises Solerzano 

12 CROATIA Forful Zagreb Drazen Loncar 

13 ITALY Italia A Vintage Giuseppe Ponzoni 

 

 

M+55 

1 SLOVENIA VKD Stajerska Drago Dubrovski 

2 AUSTRIA Austria +55 Christian Kern 



3 GERMANY Germany B Jürgen Freybe 

4 SLOVENIA Slovenija 55 Franc Kokalj 

5 RUSSIA AG-KFU Aleksandr Zorin 

6 LITHUANIA Omega Kaunas Arturas Kvedaras 

7 GERMANY Germany A Guenter Ahlert 

8 POLAND K.S. DIAŁDOWIANKA Piotr Tomczyk 

9 GERMANY German Maxxis Andreas Kaatz 

10 ITALY Italia Maxibasket Milano Giuseppe Ponzoni 

11 SLOVENIA Slovenia Prule M55+ Vincenc Butala 

12 ITALY Master Pegaso Italia Pierluigi Giordano 

13 CROATIA VKK Zagreb Petar Cota 

14 HUNGARY Hungary M+55 Lazlo Hartl 

15 RUSSIA Yugra Aleksandr Tarakanov 

16 GREECE Thessaloniki 55+ George Mitakidis 

17 GREECE Spake Athens Michael Kyritsis 

18 POLAND Poland +55 Marek Szatkowski 

19 ITALY Vesuvians Napoli Stefano Prestisimone 

20 ITALY Italia A Giuseppe Ponzoni 

 

M+60 

1 AUSTRIA Austria +60 Christian Kern 

2 GERMANY Germany B Juergen Freybe 

3 GERMANY Germany C Juergen Freybe 

4 GREECE Athens Spake Michalis Kyritsis 

5 ITALY Italia 60 Giuseppe Ponzoni 

6 GERMANY Germany A Dronsella/Horn 

7 AUSTRIA Austria B Christian Kern 

8 MOLDOVA Moldova Valeriu Plitoc 

9 SLOVENIA Slovenija+60 Kocevje Branko Dekleva 

10 CROATIA VKK Zagreb Veljko Petrović 

11 CZECH REPUBLIK BPS 60+ Martin Velensky 

12 LITHUANIA Taurage Juozas Jankevicius 

13 SLOVENIA AIKEA Portorož M60 Marco Klasek 

14 SERBIA Srbija Bojan Spasojevic 

 

M+65 

1 RUSSIA Mercury Pavel Zaitsev 

2 LITHUANIA Vilniaus Statyba Valentinas Matulaitis 

3 RUSSIA BC Volnic Evgeny Abramov 

4 GERMANY Germany A Hans-Jurgen Duchstein 

5 GERMANY Germany B Willi Hahn 

6 ITALY Italia Giuseppe Ponzoni 

 



M+70 

1 AUSTRIA Austria +70 Christian Kern 

2 ESTONIA SAMEKO Sven Kolga 

3 LATVIA Latvia +70 Karlis Strelis 

4 SLOVENIA SLO 70+ Dusan Balderman 

5 GERMANY Germany M70+ Eberhard Trappe 

6 SLOVENIA Maribor Štajerska Mitja Lovse 

7 RUSSIA Nevsky Veterans Victor Kostarev 

8 ITALY Italia Prima serie Giuseppe Ponzoni 

 

M+75 

1 LATVIA Latvia +75 Peteris Meija 

2 RUSSIA Veterans-75 St. Peterburg Gennadii Mikhailov 

 


